
North Dakota (3-12,0-2 Summit League) -vs- Oral Roberts (8-7,1-1 Summit League)
01/03/26 at Mabee Center, Tulsa, OK

 
 

 
 
North Dakota 67

Oral Roberts 95

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 993
Site: Mabee Center, Tulsa, OK
Referees: Christopher Cooper, Nicole Leon, Ty Bills

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
North Dakota 16 17 14 20 67
Oral Roberts 21 21 32 21 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Demers,Walker * 26 5-10 0-1 1-1 1-7 8 2 0 2 2 1 11
02 Aumer,Mikayla * 22 2-3 2-2 4-6 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 10
14 Miller,Ava * 17 3-4 1-2 0-2 1-6 7 2 0 3 0 0 7
05 Hughes,Mackenzie * 35 2-9 0-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 6 6 2 1 6
01 Volmer,Skyler * 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 5 0 0 4
04 Hillesheim,Lauren 12 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 13
03 Ohnstad,Finley 19 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 9
15 Piekny,Sydney 14 1-9 1-8 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
07 Miller,Hanna 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 4 0 0 2
12 Mathern,Mataeya 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
21 Harris,London 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 0
33 Vanderwal,Miranda 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 8-24 9-13 8-30 38 21 12 31 4 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 25-57   43.9 % 8-24   33.3 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Trusty,Anna * 31 6-14 1-4 7-7 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 4 20
02 Baldwin,Gentry * 36 6-11 3-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 8 2 0 6 17
11 Oglesby,Jalei * 16 6-13 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 15
30 Donley,Kayten * 32 4-8 0-2 4-4 0-5 5 1 1 1 1 2 12
15 Shetlar,Alana * 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
01 Funches,Azailah 18 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 4 2 2 0 2 6
20 Edwards,Bella 3 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
00 Gordon,Ari 18 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 3 1 1 4
22 Holton,A'Maya 11 2-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
14 Coons,Hannah 14 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
33 Jackson,Taylor 6 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-69 6-11 23-27 7-25 32 16 16 14 2 16 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 8-8   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 2-4   50.00 % 10-13   76.92 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 33-69   47.8 % 6-11   54.5 % 23-27   85.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 22



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0
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